

For Immediate Release June 30, 2022

Contact: Stacey Hayman 440.895.3750 s.hayman@rrpl.org

## Ann M. Gynn Joins Rocky River Public Library Board of Trustees

Ann M. Gynn has been appointed by the Rocky River Board of Education to a 7-year term on the Rocky River Public Library Board of Trustees. With a Bachelor of Science in Journalism from the Honors Tutorial College at Ohio University and a master's degree in Applied Communication and Research Methodology from Cleveland State University, paired with award-winning marketing communications on behalf of her business and nonprofit clients to a global audience. Ms. Gynn is bringing her unique blend of skills and enthusiasm to her new role as a Rocky River Public Library Trustee. A dedicated library user from the age of five to attending programs with her nephews and finding a variety of materials accessible to all the generations of her family, Ms. Gynn's lifelong enthusiasm for public libraries is evident. Ms. Gynn says, "Rocky River Public Library is a treasured community resource. I'm excited to become a part of that as a board member and to work with the talented staff that makes it the vibrant place it is today."

Ms. Gynn is succeeding Dan Glover, who has volunteered his time as a Library trustee for the past seven years, who initiated the Library's 10-year building assessment and helped to successfully guide the Library through the ever-changing landscape of the COVID-19 pandemic. The Library sincerely thanks Mr. Glover for his dedicated service and looks forward to working with Ms. Gynn.

###